	<u> </u>
FORULPTO-1594 REC OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494)	5-30-2001 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC PATONI AND Trademark Office
Tab settings ⊃ ⊃ ⊃ ▼ Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pale.	01733572
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank One, NA 5-17-01	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wilson Sporting Goods Co.
formerly known as The First National Bank of Chicago	
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnershi ☐ Corporation-State .	Street Address: 8700 West Bryn Mawr Avenue City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60631-35
☐ Other	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change o	☐ General Partnership_ ☐ Limited Partnership_ ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #67
Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: May 2, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s)	Action at maniety a society and action of the district
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) PRESTIGE, Reg. No. 885,380 PRESTIGE, Reg. No. 926,766 PRESTIGE, Reg. No. 1,111,017
Additional r	umbers attached? G Yes 20 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Keith W. Medansky	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00
Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe	Any additional fees are Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 203 North LaSalle Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document. To the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Keith W. Medansky	HO000000000000000000000000000000000000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

REEL: 002305 FRAME: 0827

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is made, entered into and is effective as of this 2nd day of May, 2001 by Bank One, NA, formerly known as The First National Bank of Chicago ("hereinafter "Lender"), as agent for certain banks (hereinafter "Lenders") and in favor of Wilson Sporting Goods Co., a Delaware corporation ("Wilson").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Loan Agreement by and between Wilson's predecessor, Wesray Sporting Goods, Inc. ("Wesray") and The First National Bank of Boston ("FNBB"), as agent for certain Lenders, dated September 12, 1985 (the "1985 Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, Wilson assumed all of Wesray's rights, duties and obligations under the 1985 Loan Agreement pursuant to that certain Assumption Agreement dated as of September 12, 1985 ("Assumption Agreement");

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Security Agreement by and between Wilson and FNBB dated September 12, 1985 (the "Security Agreement"), in which Wilson, in connection with the Assumption Agreement, granted to FNBB a security interest in and to certain trademarks and services marks, including but not limited to the trademark PRESTIGE, Fed. Reg. Nos. 885,380; 926,766; and 1,111,017 (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Assignment Agreement dated April 1987 by and between FNBB and Lender in which FNBB assigned to Lender and Lender purchased and assumed from FNBB all of FNBB's rights, duties and obligations under the 1985 Loan Agreement and the Security Agreement (the "Assignment Agreement");

WHEREAS, a memorandum of the Assignment Agreement was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on March 21, 1988 at Reel/Frame 595/894; and

WHEREAS, all debts under the 1985 Loan Agreement and ancillary instruments have been fully paid and satisfied by Wilson.

NOW THEREFORE, Lender hereby releases any and all security interests in and to the Trademarks.

CHGO1//WILSREL.DOC 4/3/01 2:49 PM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002305 FRAME: 0828

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender, intending to be legally bound, has caused this Release of Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 2nd day of May, 2001.

> BANK ONE, NA, formerly known as The First National Bank of Chicago, as agent

By: Title: Date:

County of COOK

On this 2nd day of May, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Susan L. Comstock, to me personally known to be the same person who subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that execution of said document was a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires:_

CHGO1//WILSREL.DOC 4/3/01 2:49 PM

RECORDED: 05/17/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002305 FRAME: 0829